

# **Press Release**

## Vantiva announces the appointment of new Audit Committee Chairwoman

Katleen Vandeweyer succeeds Mindy Mount.

**Paris – June 30, 2023 -** Vantiva (Euronext Paris: VANTI; OTC Pink: TCLRY), announces that Katleen Vandeweyer, Independent Director and member of Vantiva's Audit Committee and Board of Directors, has been appointed Chairwoman of the Audit Committee on June 20, 2023. She succeeds Mindy Mount, who stepped down from the Chairwomanship of the Audit Committee on June 20, 2023, and who will be stepping down from the Board effective today.

Katleen Vandeweyer has been a member of the company's Board of Directors and Audit Committee since April 27, 2023.

Mindy Mount has been a member of the Board of Directors since April 2016, and Chairwoman of the Audit Committee since February 2017.

"We are delighted to welcome Katleen Vandeweyer to her new role as Chairwoman of the Audit Committee", said Richard Moat, Chairman of the Board. "Although she has only recently joined the Board, Katleen's financial expertise has already proved invaluable, and I am certain that her extensive experience in governance and audit matters will stand her in good stead in her new role."

"Mindy Mount has provided tremendous service as a member of the Board and Chairwoman of the Audit Committee for many years. On behalf of the Board of Directors, Vantiva's leadership team and our shareholders, I would like to offer our sincere thanks to Mindy for her significant contribution and commitment to the company. We greatly appreciate the leadership and insight Mindy has brought to the Board and Audit Committee, and wish her well in her future endeavors."

## **About VANTIVA**

#### **Pushing the Edge**

VANTIVA shares are admitted to trading on the regulated market of Euronext Paris (VANTI) and are tradable in the form of American Depositary Receipts (ADR) in the United States on the OTC Pink market (TCLRY).

VANTIVA, formerly known as Technicolor, is headquartered in Paris, France. It is an independent company which is a global technology leader in designing, developing and supplying innovative products and solutions that connect consumers around the world to the content and services they love – whether at home, at work or in other smart spaces. VANTIVA has also earned a solid reputation for optimizing supply chain performance by leveraging its decades-long expertise in high-precision manufacturing, logistics, fulfillment and distribution.





With operations throughout the Americas, Asia Pacific and EMEA, VANTIVA is recognized as a strategic partner by leading firms across various vertical industries, including network service providers, software companies and video game creators for over 25 years. The group's relationships with the film and entertainment industry goes back over 100 years by providing end-to-end solutions for its clients.

VANTIVA is committed to the highest standards of corporate social responsibility and sustainability across all aspects of their operations.

For more information, please visit <u>vantiva.com</u> and follow VANTIVA on <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.

### Contacts

Vantiva Press Relations press.relations@vantiva.net Image 7 for Vantiva – Corporate vantiva.press@image7.fr

Vantiva Investor Relations vantiva.investor.relations@vantiva.net

